ARREST WARRANT	STATE OF SOU	TH CAROLINA)		ORIGINAL	S.C. Attorney General
2025A2110100088	X County/ Florence	Municipality of) A)	FFIDAVIT		April 21, 2003 SCCA 516
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA		eared before me the affiant	Ashley D Anderson			who
X County/ Municipality of	being duly sw	orn deposes and says that	defendant Thomas A	Solomon		
Florence		county and state on or about	8/ 6/2024			criminal laws of the
THE STATE 2024-0104		Carolina (or ordinance of X	County/ Mu	nicipality of Flore	nce)
against		OF OFFENSE: Assault / Assau	It P. Dottom, 2nd donne			
Thomas A Solomon	=	Assault / Assau	il & Ballery 3rd degree			
Address:	_					
Timmonsville, SC 29161-8841 Phone: SSN:	the crime set	e that there is probable forth and that probable caus		at the defendant nat	med above did comm	nit
Sex: M Race: B Height: 6 1 Weight: 20	On August 6,	2024, Thomas Solomon did, v				3rd Degree, to
DL State: SC DL #: Agency ORI #: SCLED0000	wit:	was at Whitaker Cabinet 'non and Tony Carter Jr. regard				proached by in the face.
Proseculing Agency: State Law Enforcement Division		o run from the warehouse into				
Prosecuting Officer: Ashley D Anderson - S01472		ross South Pinckney Street an				
Offense: Assault / Assault & Battery 3rd degree		Accord. As crossed Soumon and Carter Jr. jumped on				s legs with the was then forced
Offense Code: 3414	into Carter Jr.	's Chevrolet Silverado by Cart	er Jr. and Solomon. PI			-
Code/Ordinance Sec: 16-03-0600(E)(1)	_	Signature of Affiant	1.10.	1-10	-\	
This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the	=		- roming	Modella		
County/ Municipality of	STATE OF SOL	ITH CAROLINA Municipality of	Affiant's Address	P. O. Box 21398		
The accuse	ed 🔼	ividino panty of		Columbia, SC 29221-		
is to be arrested and brought before me to be dealt with according to the law.	Florence		Affiant's Telephone			
(L.	S.)		ARRESTW	ARRANT		
agnature of studge						
Date: 2/18/25	TO ANY LAW	ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF T				de belleve dhed
RETURN	_		m the above affiday	vit that there are	reasonable grounds	to believe that
A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to		8/ 6/2024		nas A Solomon		
defendant Thomas A. Solomon	did violate the X County/	e criminal laws of the State of Municipality of Flo	of South Carolina (or or Orence		as set forth below:	
on 2/18/2225					as sectional selection.	
	DESCRIPTION	OF OFFENSE: Assault / Assa	ult & Battery 3rd degre	e		
Ons's by Name of Over	Having found p	robable cause and the above affiant orthwith to be calt with according t	t having sworn before me, yo	ou are empowered and dire	cted to arrest the said defen	dant and bring him or
one a service to the control of the	soon thereafter	as is practicable ubscribed pelore me	o law. A copy of this Aires. I	variant shall be delivered to	The describant at the time t	n its execution, or as
RETURN WARRANT TO:	on 2/18/209)			
Timmonsville Magistrate Court 109 East Smith Street	(X/	(L.S	Judge's Address	180 North Irby Stre		
P O Box 190	Signature of ssuin	1108 6	Judge's Telephone	Florence, SC 29501 (843)665-0031		
Timmonsville, SC 291611741	Peter E Beck	er) Issuing Court:		Musicipat	Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL	Judge Code: ORIGINAL	7282ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	71	Municipal Municipal	Circuit ORIGINAL

SLED CASE NUMBER: 2024-01046

WARRANT # 2025A2110100088

Carter Jr. and Solomon held against his will and drove to the Washerette, 309 West Smith Street in
Timmonsville. Carter Jr. and Solomon parked in the parking lot of the Washerette. Once Carter Jr. placed
the truck in park, the doors to Carter Jr.'s truck unlocked.
the truck, and attempted to get away. began to run to Timmonsville Mini Mart, 313 West Smith Stree
in Timmonsville. As was running through the parking lot, Campbell, driving the Honda Accord, and
Brandi Dowling, driving a GMC Yukon, entered the parking lot. Campbell attempted to strike again
with the vehicle as ran toward the store. entered the store and asked for the owner to call the
police. Solomon entered the store and approached Solomon and a bystander picked up by
his legs and shoulders and walked out of the store. Solomon and the bystander dropped to
the ground and dragged to Solomon's GMC Sierra, since Carter Jr. had left the location. Once at
Solomon's truck, Dowling and Solomon attempted to force inside Solomon's truck but were
unsuccessful. Dowling then punched multiple times. Solomon and Dowling were then able to force
into Solomon's truck. Solomon drove to Timmons Road in Timmonsville. Solomon pulled ove
on the side of the road and pushed out of the truck and into a ditch. The affiant's belief is based
upon video evidence, and statements made by the victim, and Solomon, which were obtained
during the SLED investigation. This being in violation of Section 16-3-0600, South Carolina Code of Laws.
JUDGE 7/18/15
Aslly holen
DATE DATE

ARREST W	VARRANT	STATE OF SOU	TH CAROLINA)		ORIGINA	L Form Approved by S.C. Attorney General
2025A211	10100089	X County/	Municipality of)	AFFIDAVIT		April 21, 2003 SCCA 518
STATE OF SOU		Florence)			
X County/	Municipality of		eared before me the affia				w
Florence			orn deposes and says the county and state on or ab	7 110	omas A Solomon	violate	the criminal laws of t
			Carolina (or ordinance of	X County/	Municipality of	Florence	the chilinal laws or t
THE S agai		in the following	g particulars:			Tiorence	
Thomas A Solomon	illst	DESCRIPTION	OF OFFENSE: Kidnapping	/ Conspiracy to con	mmit kidnapping		
Address:		_					
Timmonsville, So	C 29161-8841	_					
Phone: Sex: M Race: B Heig	SSN:		e that there is probab forth and that probable	le cause to belic cause is based on	eve that the defendath the following facts:	ant named above did c	ommit
DL State: SC DL#:	ght: 6 1 Weight: 20	 On August 6, 	2024, Thomas Solomon di	d, within the county	of Florence, commit th	e offense of conspiracy to	commit kidnapping,
1000	ncy ORI #: SCLED0000	to wit:	was at Whitaker Ca	binet Warehouse, 30	06 West Market Street,	rimmonsville, SC. day. Carter Jr. then punch	was approached by
-	Enforcement Division	began t	o run from the warehouse i	nto an open field. (Carter Jr. and Solomon	chased through the fi	in the face.
	Anderson - S01472	attempted to c	ross South Pinckney Street	t and observed Don:	ald Campbell and	pa	rked on the street in
Offense: Kidnapping / Conspira	acy to commit kidnapping	vehicle Solo	Accord. As crossed mon and Carter Jr. jumped	South Pinckey Stree	et, Campbell drove towa	ards striking in	n his legs with the
Offense Code: 0017		into Carter Jr.	's Chevrolet Silverado by C	Carter Jr. and Solom	on. SEE ATTATCHED	ADDENDUN ADDENDUN	was then force
Code/Ordinance Sec: 16-03-0920	0	-	•	/	10 11		
This Warrant is CERTIFIED I			Signature of Aff	iant Ash	les Kudes		
County/ Municipality of	TOWARD CONTRACTOR TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	STATE OF SOU	TH CAROLINA)			
DARling	. The accuse	d X County/	Municipality of) Affiant's Add			
is to be arrested and broth		Florence) Affiant's Tele	Columbia, SC 2	29221-	
dealt with according to the law				- Timelite Tex	-		
	(L.S	3)					
Signature of Au	/	,		ARRE	EST WARRANT		
Date:	2/18/25	TO ANY I AW F	NEODCEMENT OFFICER OF	THE STATE OF ME	INCIDE ITY OF ANY AGE		
	719/23				affidavit that there	NSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY: are reasonable groun	
RETU	URN					are reasonable grout	nds to believe th
A copy of this arrest warrant wa	as delivered to		3/ 6/2024	defendant	Thomas A Solomon		
defendant Thomas	A STATE OF THE STA	did violate the	criminal laws of the State	of South Carolina Florence	(or ordinance of) as set forth below:	
on 7/18/20	25	_				/ do set lorul below.	
	11	DESCRIPTION	OF OFFENSE: Kidnapping	g / Conspiracy to co	mmit kidnapping		
Signature of Constable/	aw Enforcement Officer	Having found pro	obable cause and the above affi	iant having sworn befor	re me, you are empowered a	and directed to arrest the said de	fendant and bring him o
		_ Soon tricleatter a	as is practicable	ig to law. A copy of this	Arrest Warrant shall be deli	vered to the defendant at the tin	ne of its execution, or as
RETURN WARRANT TO:		on_2/18/2024	bscribed before me)			
General Sessions Court	··! 1100) Judge's Add	dress 180 North Irb	y Street (MSC-W)	
181 North Irby Street, St Florence, SC 29501	uite 1100	Signature of Isylling		L.S.)	Florence, SC	29501-	
1 10101100, 00 29301		Peter B Becke		Judge's Tele	ephone (843)665-003	1	
0.000		Judge Code:	7282) Issuing	Court: X Magistrate	Municipal	Circuit
ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	ORIG	INAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL

SLED CASE NUMBER: 2024-01046

WARRANT # 2025A2110100089

Carter Jr. and Solomon held
Timmonsville. Carter Jr. and Solomon parked in the parking lot of the Washerette. Once Carter Jr. placed
the truck in park, the doors to Carter Jr.'s truck unlocked.
the truck, and attempted to get away. began to run to Timmonsville Mini Mart, 313 West Smith Street
in Timmonsville. As was running through the parking lot, Campbell, driving the Honda Accord, and
Brandi Dowling, driving a GMC Yukon, entered the parking lot. Campbell attempted to strike
with the vehicle as
police. Solomon entered the store and approached . Solomon and a bystander picked up by
his legs and shoulders and walked out of the store. Solomon and the bystander dropped
the ground and dragged to Solomon's GMC Sierra, since Carter Jr. had left the location. Once at
Solomon's truck, Dowling and Solomon attempted to force inside Solomon's truck but were
unsuccessful. Dowling then punched multiple times. Solomon and Dowling were then able to force
into Solomon's truck. Solomon drove to Timmons Road in Timmonsville. Solomon pulled over
on the side of the road and pushed out of the truck and into a ditch. The affiant's belief is based
upon video evidence, and statements made by the victim and Solomon, which were obtained during the
SLED investigation. This being in violation of Section 16-3-0920, South Carolina Code of Laws.

JUDGE

AFFIANT

ARRES	ST WARRANT	STATE OF S	OUTH CAROLINA)			ORIGINAL	Form Approved by
2025A2	110100090	X County	Municipality of)	A	AFFIDAVIT	ONIGINAL	S.C. Attomey General April 21, 2003 SCCA 518
	SOUTH CAROLINA	Florence)				
X County/	Municipality of		appeared before me the affian		ley D Anderso			who
Florence			sworn deposes and says that his county and state on or about		THOMAS 1	A Solomon		
			uth Carolina (or ordinance of	X Coun	/2024 ntv/	unicipality of F1/		e criminal laws of the
Ti	HE STATE 2024-010 against	46 in the follo	wing particulars:	11		FIG	orence)
Thomas A Solomon	against	DESCRIPTION	ON OF OFFENSE: Kidnapping	/ Kidnapp	ing			
Address:			0					
Timmonsville	e, SC 29161-8841	-						
Phone:Sex: M Race: B	SSN:		state that there is probable set forth and that probable c	e cause ause is b	to believe the	nat the defendant ollowing facts:	named above did com	mit
DL State: SC DL#;	veight. O I veight.	00 On August	6, 2024, Thomas Solomon did	l, within th	he county of Fig	orence, commit the of	fense of Kidnapping, to v	vit:
DOB: 1988	Agency ORI #: SCLED0000	— was at whi	taker Cabinet warehouse, 306	West Mai	rket Street, Timi	monsville SC	was approached by Tho	mas Solomon and
	aw Enforcement Division	from the wa	r Jr. regarding a truck that was arehouse into an open field. C	arter Jr. a	nd Solomon cha	through th		began to run pted to cross South
Prosecuting Officer: Ashley	D Anderson - S01472	Pinckney S	treet and observed Donald Car	mpbell and	d	parke	ed on the street in a silver	Honda Accord.
Offense: Kidnapping / Kidn	арріпд	As Carter Jr. ju	rossed South Pinckey Street, Comped on and zip tied	ampbell d	drove towards	striking	n his legs with the vehicle	e. Solomon and
Offense Code: 0095			Silverado by Carter Jr. and Sol	omon. Ca	arter Jr. and Sol	ack to restrain him.	was then forced into	Carter Jr.'s
Code/Ordinance Sec: 16-03-0	0910				111		ADDENDON J	•
This warrent is CERTIFIED	D FOR SERVICE in the		Signature of Affia	ant	Ashley	Make		
County/ Municipal		F	OUTH CAROLINA)		D O D 21222		
DARK	Ac for The accuse	ed X County	Municipality of) A	ffiant's Address	P. O. Box 21398 Columbia, SC 2922	0.1	
is to be arrested and to dealt with according to the	/ 7	Florence) A	ffiant's Telephone	Columbia, SC 2922	:1-	
dealt with according to the la)							
	/ (L.	S.)						
Signature	e of Judge	_			ARREST W	ARRANT		
Date:	2/18/25	TO ANY LAV	V ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF	THIS STAT	TE OR MUNICIPA	LITY OR ANY COURT	DI F 07 7 11 1	
		=	It appearing f	rom the	above affiday	it that there ar		to believe that
	RETURN	on or about	8/ 6/2024				o reasonable grounds	to believe that
A copy of this arrest warrant defendant	11 - 1		the criminal laws of the State		fendant Thon	nas A Solomon		
on loom	2025	X County	h A	lorence	Calonna (or on	dinance of) as set forth below:	
		DESCRIPTION	ON OF OFFENSE: Kidnapping	/ Kidnann	ina			
	52/1				_			
Signature of Consta	able/Law Enforcement Officer	her before me	probable cause and the above affia forthwith to be dealt with according er as is practicable	int having sv i to law. A co	worn before me, yo	ou are empowered and di	rected to arrest the said defen	dant and bring him or
RETURN WARRANT TO:		soon thereafted	er as is practicable subscribed before me)			to the detendant at the time t	its execution, or as
General Sessions Cou	urt	on-2/18/20)				
181 North Irby Street				΄ Jυ .S.))	idge's Address	180 North Irby Str		
Florence, SC 29501		Signature of 1950	ing Judge	/	idge's Telephone	Florence, SC 2950	1-	
		Peter E Bec Judge Code:)		(843)665-0031		
ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL		7282)	Issuing Court:	X Magistrate	Municipal	Circuit
	ONGHAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL		ORIGINAL	ORI	GINAL	ORIGINAL

SLED CASE NUMBER: 2024-01046

against his will and drove to the Washerette, 309 West Smith Street in Timmonsville. Carter Jr. and Solomon parked in the parking lot of the Washerette. Once Carter Jr. placed the truck in park, the doors to Carter Jr.'s truck unlocked. Opened the front passenger door, exited the truck, and attempted to get away. Opened the front passenger door, exited the truck, and began to run to Timmonsville Mini Mart, 313 West Smith Street in Timmonsville. As was running through the parking lot, Campbell, driving the Honda Accord, and Brandi Dowling, driving a GMC Yukon, entered the parking lot. Campbell attempted to strike again with the vehicle as an toward the store. Opened the store and asked for the owner to call the police. Solomon entered the store and approached solomon and a bystander picked up by his legs and shoulders and walked out of the store. Solomon and the bystander dropped to the ground and dragged to Solomon's GMC Sierra, since Carter Jr. had left the location. Once at Solomon's truck, Dowling and Solomon attempted to force inside Solomon's truck but were unsuccessful. Dowling then punched multiple times. Solomon and Dowling were then able to force into Solomon's truck. Solomon drove to Timmons Road in Timmonsville. Solomon pulled over on the side of the road and pushed out of the truck and into a ditch. The affiant's belief is based upon video evidence, and statements made by the victim, and Solomon, which were obtained during the SLED investigation. This being in violation of Section 16-3-0910, South Carolina Code of Laws.
Al Theles

Ashly Awlen
AFFIANT

02/18/2025